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Albert Einstein’s summerhouse

in Caputh was built in 1929 by the young architect Konrad Wachsmann. In the
following three years, many friends from all over the world came to visit Albert
Einstein in Caputh, including Max Planck, Erwin Schro-dinger, Rabindranath Tagore
and Heinrich Mann.

After the Einsteins left Germany in late 1932, the house was let to a Jewish
children's home and then - after the expropriation by the Prussian State in 1935 -
served successively as a Nazi Youth Hostel, a training center for kindergarten
teachers, and a lodging for German army officers. During the postwar period, the
house was rented privately.

In 1979, on the occasion of Einstein's 100th birthday, the house underwent a first
overall restoration. The East German Academy of Sciences converted it info a
research institute and museum. After a thorough restoration, the summer house
was reopened in 2005 with an official ceremony on May 22nd.

Owned by the Hebrew University in Jerusalem and managed by the Einstein
Forum in Potsdam, the house will host workshops and seminars as well as serve as
a gathering place for Nobel Prize Laureates and other distinguished thinkers.

Please register at the registration desk before 14:00 if you would like to affend.

Address of the conference site
GeoForschungsZentrum Potsdam (GFZ)

Telegrafenberg, 14473 Potsdam
phone: 0331-288 1441

ENhanced Geothermal Innovative Network for Europe
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Mid-Term Conference
9-12 Jan. 2007, GFZ Potsdam, Germany
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Conference

Programme

Tuesday 2 January 2007

19:00-21:00

Icebreaker, GFZ Potsdam, Building H, Foyer

Wednesday 10 January 2007

8:00-8:30

8:30-10:30

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-16:30
15:00
16:30-18:30
parallel

16:30-18:30

20:00-23:00

Registration for ENGINE partners
GFZ, Building H

Meetings of the Workpackages (Engine partners only)

WP2: Main building, F209

WP 3/6: Building H, Seminar Room 1

WP 4/7: Building H, Seminar Room 2

WP 5/8/9: Building H, Seminar Room 3

Meeting of the Executive Group: GFZ, Main building, G 359

Registration, Building H, Foyer

Conference Opening Session
Building H, Auditorium

Conference photo
Building H, entrance

Lunch
Building H, canteen

Session I: Global developments
Coffee Break

Visit to Albert Einstein’s susnmerhouse (optional)
16:40 Bus departure, Entrance of the campus

Meeting of the Executive Group and Steering Committee with
Stakeholder Committee, Building H, Seminar Room 1

Dinner at Restaurant Mévenpick Sanssouci
19:20 Bus transfer from Telegrafenberg / 19:30 Hotel Mercure

23:00 Bus fransfer to Hotel Mercure / Telegrafenberg

Thursday 11January 2007

8:30-12:30

10:45

12:30-13:30

13:30-18:00

156:05

Session II: Exploitation, economic, environmental and social
impacts

Coffee Break
Lunch
Session lI: Drilling, stimulation and reservoir assessment

Coffee Break

Friday 12 January 2007

8:30-11:35

10:15

11:35-13:00

13:00

13:00-14:00

14:30-16:00

Parallel Meetings

Session IV: Investigation of UGRIEGS

Coffee Break

Session V: Dissemination and Information

Closure of the Conference

Lunch

Meetings of the Workpackages (Engine partners only)
WP2: Main building, F209

WP 3/6: Building H, Seminar Room 1

WP 4/7: Building H, Seminar Room 2

WP 5/8/9: Building H, Seminar Room 3
Meeting of the Steering Committee: GFZ Main building, G 359

Thursday 11 January 2007

HITI, Building H, Seminar Room 1
LOWBIN, Building H, Seminar Room 2
EGEC, Building H, Seminar Room 3



