

Albert Einstein's summerhouse

in Caputh was built in 1929 by the young architect Konrad Wachsmann. In the following three years, many friends from all over the world came to visit Albert Einstein in Caputh, including Max Planck, Erwin Schrö-dinger, Rabindranath Tagore and Heinrich Mann.

After the Einsteins left Germany in late 1932, the house was let to a Jewish children's home and then - after the expropriation by the Prussian State in 1935 - served successively as a Nazi Youth Hostel, a training center for kindergarten teachers, and a lodging for German army officers. During the postwar period, the house was rented privately.

In 1979, on the occasion of Einstein's 100th birthday, the house underwent a first overall restoration. The East German Academy of Sciences converted it into a research institute and museum. After a thorough restoration, the summer house was reopened in 2005 with an official ceremony on May 22nd.

Owned by the Hebrew University in Jerusalem and managed by the Einstein Forum in Potsdam, the house will host workshops and seminars as well as serve as a gathering place for Nobel Prize Laureates and other distinguished thinkers.

Please register at the registration desk before 14:00 if you would like to attend.

Address of the conference site GeoForschungsZentrum Potsdam (GFZ) Telegrafenberg, 14473 Potsdam phone: 0331-288 1441

Engine ENhanced Geothermal Innovative Network for Europe



Mid-Term Conference 9-12 Jan. 2007, GFZ Potsdam, Germany

Conference Programme







Conference

Programme

<u>Tuesday 9 Janu</u>	inuary 2007_			
19:00-21:00	Icebreaker, GFZ Potsdam, Building H, Foyer	8:30-12:30	Session II: Exploitation, economic, environmental and social	
Wednesday 10 January 2007				
8:00-8:30	Registration for ENGINE partners GFZ, Building H	10:45	Coffee Break	
		12:30-13:30	Lunch	
8:30-10:30	Meetings of the Workpackages (Engine partners only) WP2: Main building, F209	13:30-18:00	Session III: Drilling, stimulation and reservoir assessment	
	WP 3/6: Building H, Seminar Room 1 WP 4/7: Building H, Seminar Room 2 WP 5/8/9: Building H, Seminar Room 3 Meeting of the Executive Group: GFZ, Main building, G 359	15:05	Coffee Break	
		Friday 12 Janu	<u>uary 2007</u>	
10:00-11:00	Registration, Building H, Foyer	8:30-11:35	Session IV: Investigation of UGR/EGS	
11:00-12:30	Conference Opening Session	10:15	Coffee Break	
11.00 12.00	Building H, Auditorium	11:35-13:00	Session V: Dissemination and Information	
12:30	Conference photo Building H, entrance	13:00	Closure of the Conference	
12:30-13:30	Lunch	13:00-14:00	Lunch	
	Building H, canteen	14:30-16:00	Meetings of the Workpackages (Engine partners only)	
13:30-16:30	Session I: Global developments		WP2: Main building, F209 WP 3/6: Building H, Seminar Room 1	
15:00	Coffee Break		WP 4/7: Building H, Seminar Room 2 WP 5/8/9: Building H, Seminar Room 3	
16:30-18:30	Visit to Albert Einstein's summerhouse (optional) 16:40 Bus departure, Entrance of the campus		Meeting of the Steering Committee: GFZ Main building, G 359	
parallel 16:30-18:30	Meeting of the Executive Group and Steering Committee with Stakeholder Committee, Building H, Seminar Room 1	Parallel Meetin Thursday 11 Jo		
20:00-23:00	Dinner at Restaurant Mövenpick Sanssouci 19:20 Bus transfer from Telegrafenberg / 19:30 Hotel Mercure 23:00 Bus transfer to Hotel Mercure / Telegrafenberg		LOWBIN, Building H, Seminar Room 2 EGEC, Building H, Seminar Room 3	

	Thursday 11 January 2007			
	8:30-12:30	Session II: Exploitation, economic, environmental and social impacts		
	10:45	Coffee Break		
	12:30-13:30	Lunch		
	13:30-18:00	Session III: Drilling, stimulation and reservoir assessment		
	15:05	Coffee Break		
Friday 12 January 2007				
	8:30-11:35	Session IV: Investigation of UGR/EGS		
	10:15	Coffee Break		
	11:35-13:00	Session V: Dissemination and Information		
	13:00	Closure of the Conference		
	13:00-14:00	Lunch		
	14:30-16:00	Meetings of the Workpackages (Engine partners only) WP2: Main building, F209 WP 3/6: Building H, Seminar Room 1 WP 4/7: Building H, Seminar Room 2		